

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2511 of 1987

Appellant :- Molhar

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Amar Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Singh,J.

Case called out in the revised list. None appears on behalf of the appellants to address the Court.

Office report indicates that the notices have been served pursuant to the order dated 8.2.2018 but the compliance report is still awaited.

The CJM concerned is directed to submit the compliance report positively within a period of three weeks.

Office is directed to communicate this order forthwith along with the copy of the order dated 8.2.2018, through FAX, to the CJM concerned for communication and necessary compliance.

Let the case be listed after three weeks along with the report of CJM concerned before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 29.3.2018/Rishabh