

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2511 of 1987

Appellant :- Molhar & others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Amar Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

Memo of appearance filed by Sri Kulveer, learned counsel on behalf of the appellant no.4 namely Babu is taken on record.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant no.4 that other appellants no.1 to 3 namely Molhar, Brahm Singh and Bijendra have already expired .In this regard,a report has been submitted by Chief Judicial Magistrate Saharanpur confirming the death of the aforesaid appellants as per circular of this Court. The letter of the Chief Judicial Magistrate concern encloses the report issued by the Senior Superintendent of Police Saharanpur.

In view of the report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate Banda, the appeal against the appellants no.1 to 3 namely Molhar, Brahm Singh and Bijendra stands abated.

Office is directed to send a letter to the District Judge Saharanpur to transmit the lower court record forthwith. After receipt of lower court record, paper books be prepared within one month.

Let this appeal be listed in the first week of July 2018 before the appropriate Bench for final hearing.

Order Date :- 25.4.2018

Naim