

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2511 of 1987

Appellant :- Molhar

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Amar Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

Office is directed to submit report as to whether the lower court record has been received in compliance of the order dated 25.4.2018.

Let the case be listed in the first week of July 2018 before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 30.5.2018

Shahnawaz