



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2511 of 1987

Molhar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Amar Saran, Kulveer Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Case called out in the revised list. None appeared on behalf of the appellant.
2. List this case peremptorily on 13.02.2026.
3. It is made clear that on the next date of listing, no adjournment shall be given to either of the parties as the instant criminal appeal is pending since 1987.

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

February 2, 2026

Saurabh